1- US Dollar Net Asset / Liability (14.075.435) 14.075.435 (14.075.435) 14.075.435

2- Amount protected from US Dollar

Risk (-)

- - - -

3- US Dollar Net Impact (1+2) (14.075.435) 14.075.435 (14.075.435) 14.075.435

 If Euro exchange rate changes by 10 %

4- Euro Net Asset / Liability 919.362 (919.362) 919.362 (919.362)

5- Amount protected from Euro Risk (-) - - - -

6- Euro Net Impact (4+5) 919.362 (919.362) 919.362  (919.362)

 If AED exchange rate changes by 10 %

7-AED Net Asset / Liability 1.016.137 (1.016.137) 1.016.137 (1.016.137)

8- Amount protected from AED risk - - - -

9- AED Net Impact (7+8) 1.016.137 (1.016.137) 1.016.137 (1.016.137)

ULUSOY UN SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

FOOTNOTES OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ISSUED FOR THE INTERIM

PERIOD ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2015 (Unless stated otherwise, currency is Turkish Liras)

Foreign Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table

 31 December 2014

Profit / (Loss) Shareholders’ Equity

Value increase

in Foreign

Currency

Value decrease

in foreign

currency

Value increase

in Foreign

Currency

Value decrease

in foreign

currency

 If US Dollar exchange rate changes by 5 %

1- US Dollar Net Asset / Liability (8.383.721) 8.383.721 (8.383.721) 8.383.721

2- Amount protected from US Dollar

Risk (-)

- - - -

3- US Dollar Net Impact (1+2) (8.383.721) 8.383.721 (8.383.721) 8.383.721

 If Euro exchange rate changes by 5 %

4- Euro Net Asset / Liability (516.612) 516.612 (516.612) 516.612

5- Amount protected from Euro Risk (-) - - - -

6- Euro Net Impact (4+5) (516.612) 516.612 (516.612) 516.612

ULUSOY UN SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

FOOTNOTES OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ISSUED FOR THE INTERIM

PERIOD ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2015 (Unless stated otherwise, currency is Turkish Liras)

Credit Risk

 Receivables

Trade Receivables Other Receivables

30 September  2015 Affiliate Non- Affiliate Affiliate Non- Affiliate Deposits at

Banks

Derivative

Instruments

Other

Maximum credit risk

the company is exposed

to as of reporting date